
Executive
Acting Fire Marshal Allen Reyne Allen.Reyne2@Illinois.gov
Deputy Director
Acting Chief of Operations Jeff Pride Jeff.Pride@Illinois.gov
Chief Fiscal and Administration Officer Ronny Wickenhauser Ronny.J.Wickenhauser@Illinois.gov
Fiscal Division Manager Clint Everetts Clint.Everetts@illinois.gov
Senior Policy Advisor Katherine  Nunes-Cantu Katherine.Nunes@illinois.gov
Legislative Liaison Laura Bedolla Laura.Bedolla@illinois.gov
Safety and Security Officer JP Ping Jordan.Ping@illinois.gov
Public Information Officer JC Fultz JC.Fultz@Illinois.gov
Agency Diversity Officer/Hispanic Liaison Roberto Lopez Roberto.C.Lopez@illinois.gov

Arson
Acting Arson Division Manager Greg Whalen greg.whalen@illinois.gov
Northern Arson Commander
Central/Southern Arson Commander Sean Junge sean.junge@illinois.gov
Youth Firesetting Coordinator Dale Smith Dale.Smith2@Illinois.gov

HR/Special Projects
HR/Special Projects Division Manager Jodi Schrage Jodi.Schrage@Illinois.gov
Special Projects Events Manager Robin Sudduth Robin.Sudduth@Illinois.gov
Grants Branson, Roger Roger.D.Branson@Illinois.gov

Fire Prevention
Fire Prevention Division Manager Jeff Rath Jeff.Rath@Illinois.gov
Fire Prevention Northern Regional Manager Terry Brown Terry.R.Brown@Illinois.gov
Fire Prevention Southern Regional Manager Debbie Wickenhauser Debbie.Wickenhauser@illinois.gov
Fire Prevention Fire Safety Compliance Manager Garry Grugan Garry.Grugan@illinois.gov
Fire Prevention NFPA Codes/Technical Services Catherine Stashak Catherine.Stashak@Illinois.gov

Elevator Safety
Elevator Safety Division Manager Bob Capuani Robert.Capuani@Illinois.gov

Petroleum and Chemical Safety
Petroleum and Chemical Safety Division Manager Jim Bentley James.Bentley@Illinois.gov
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Boiler and Pressure Vessel Safety
Chief Boiler and Pressure Vessel Safety Inspector Patrick Polick Patrick.Polick@Illinois.gov

Personnel Standards and Education
Division Manager Woodson, Mitzi Mitzi.Woodson@Illinois.gov
Assistant Division Manager Clossen, Bill Bill.Clossen@illinois.gov
Fire Service Outreach Coordinator Lee Buxton Lee.Buxton@illinois.gov

Exams Torricelli, Mary Mary.Torricelli@illinois.gov
Fire Service Outreach Liason Dana Duke Dana.K.Duke@Illinois.gov
Claims/Reimbursment NFIRS/NERIS Lindsey Padget Lindsey.A.Padget@illinois.gov
Certifications Verhulst, Lori Lori.Verhulst@Illinois.gov

Northern Fire Certification Specialist Supervisor Chris Bednarek Christopher.Bednarek@illinois.gov
Fire Certification Specialist - Cook Scott Olinski Scott.Olinski@Illinois.gov
Fire Certification Specialist - Cook Marco Devito Marco.Devito@illinois.gov
Fire Certification Specialist - Cook Tracy Kenny Tracy.Kenny@Illinois.gov
Fire Certification Specialist - Cook Glenn Kosieniak Glenn.Kosieniak@illinois.gov
Fire Certification Specialist - Kane Greg Schuldt Greg.Schuldt@illinois.gov
Fire Certification Specialist - Kendall Chris Cavanaugh Chris.Cavanaugh@Illinois.gov
Fire Certification Specialist -Lee Buck Manley William.Manley2@Illinois.gov
Fire Certification Specialist - McHenry Derek Decker derek.decker@illinois.gov
Fire Certification Specialist - Will Brian Barna Brian.Barna@illinois.gov
Fire Certification Specialist - Winnebago Daniel Rink Daniel.Rink@Illinois.gov

Central-Southern Fire Certification Specialist Supervisor Joe Holomy Joseph.Holomy@illinois.gov
Fire Certification Specialist - Champaign Mark Clapp Mark.Clapp@Illinois.gov
Fire Certification Specialist - Clinton Jon Williams Jon.Williams@Illinois.gov
Fire Certification Specialist - Effingham Tasha Verdeyen tasha.verdeyen@illinois.gov
Fire Certification Specialist - Grundy Kelly Cavanaugh Kelly.Cavanaugh@illinois.gov
Fire Certification Specialist - Henry Brandon Baker brandon.baker2@illinois.gov
Fire Certification Specialist - Jefferson Robert Beal Robert.Beal@Illinois.gov
Fire Certification Specialist - Macon David Dallas David.Dallas@Illinois.gov
Fire Certification Specialist - Peoria Marty Baker Marty.Baker@Illinois.gov
Fire Certification Specialist - Schuyler Jacob Leake jacob.leake@illinois.gov
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